
4 AUGUST NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

General 

ASB Bank 
Trustee Savings Banks Act 1983 
ASB Bank Grants 
Pursuant to section 40 (2) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the 
ASB Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed 
on the attached Schedule. 

In addition the following donations have been made since 16 
June 1987 and not previousy gazetted. 

Decision Reach Out (Toro Mai) Trust 
Dargaville Girl Guides Association 
Knox Home Trust Board 
Auckland City Mission 
Mercury Theatre 
NZ Society for Intellectually Handicapped-

Central Auckland Branch 
Childrens Homes United Council 
Society of St Vincent de Paul 
The Richmond Fellowship of NZ 
Auckland Family Counselling Service Inc. 
Allergy Awareness Association 
Howick Pakuranga Orchestral Society Inc. 
Aged Widowed and Invalids Society-Otahuhu 

Branch 
NZ Optometric Vision Research Foundation 
North Shore Hospital Chapel Committee 
Kerikeri High School & Community Swimming 

Pool Committee 
Whangaparaoa Ratepayers' & Residents 

Association Inc. 
National Foundation for the Deaf Inc. 
Stanmore Bay Community Centre Inc. 
Titirangi Community House 
Tuakau & District Museum 
Verran School 
Broadwood Area School 
Cockle Bay Primary School 
Green Bay Primary School 
Hibiscus Coast Citizens Advice Bureau 
Woodlands Park Community Kindergarten 
Takapuna Womens Recreation Club 
Wellsford St John Ambulance Association 
Tirimoana Primary School 
Hearing Association, North Shore Branch 
Friends of Kaikohe Hospital 
SPELD (Franklin) Association Inc. 
Auckland Women's Health Collective 
Warkworth Search & Rescue 
Glenfield Music Centre 
SPELD Hibiscus Coast 
Auckland Reading Association 
West Auckland Swimming Centre Trust 
Auckland Institute & Museum 
Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra 
Phobic Trust of NZ-Auckland Branch 
Northland Performing Arts & Competitions Society 
Whangarei Native Forest & Bird Protection Society 

Inc. 
Tangihua Lions Lodge Trust 
Auckland Dorian Choir Inc. 
Devenport Community House Inc. 
Milford Senior Citizens Club Inc. 
Finlayson Park School 
Papakura South Primary School 
New Windsor School 

$ 
2,500 

300 
7,000 
6,000 
2,000 

2,000 
2,500 
1,500 
1,000 

600 
500 
400 

300 
2,000 
1,000 

800 

500 
500 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
200 

2,000 
400 
500 
500 
400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
400 

50,000 
8,000 
6,000 
1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

800 
500 
400 
400 
400 
400 

Waterview Primary School 
Dargaville Youth Hostel 
Dargaville Concert Band 
Mid-North Womens Aid & Refuge Inc. 
Southern Music Makers Inc. 
Paihia Sea Scouts 
Adventure Camp Trust Board 
Te Whare Whariki 
Auckland Adult Literacy Scheme Inc. 
Mid-Northland Playcentre Association Inc. 
North Shore Youth Band 
North Shore Community Health Network 
Piha Tramway Trust 
Mount Roskill Grammar School Physically 

Handicapped Unit 
Birkdale Intermediate School 
Onewhero Area School 
Opononi Bowling Club 
Kamo East Primary School 
Mount Albert Primary School 
St Joseph's School-Dargaville 
St Joseph's School-Orakei 
St Mary's School 
Bay of Islands Family & Marriage Counselling 

Service 
Arapohue Bush Camp Trust 
Original Young Stagers Theatre Company 
NZ Widows & Widowers Association-East Coast 

Bays Branch 
Whangarei Young Mariners 
University of Auckland School of Medicine-Post-

Graduate School of Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
Rawene Community Hall Committee 
Oratia Residents & Ratepayers Association 
NZ Trotting Hall of Fame Society Inc. 
Taipa Area School 
St Mary's College 
Whangaroa County Museum and Archive Society 

Inc. 
Kaikohe Gliding Club Inc. 
Onerahi Tennis Club 
Kaitaia Gun Club 
Hunua Playcentre 
Mangere Community Law Centre 
Kaikohe St John Ambulance Association 
Foundation for Alcohol & Drug Education 
NZ Police Rest and Recreation Centre 
Auckland Aero Club-ASB Bank/Jean Batten 

Memorial Scholarships 
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Society-Waiheke 

Island Branch 
NZ Red Cross Society-Waiheke Sub-Branch 
Gisborne/Wairoa Region Flood Appeal-Mayors 

Relief Fund 

Dated this 9th day of June 1988. 

D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive. 

ASB Bank-1988 Annual List of Donations 

Health, Medical and Nurses-

Post-Graduate Medical Committee in the University 
of Auckland-

ASB Visiting Professor Scheme 
ASB Travelling Fellowship in Medicine 

University of Auckland-School of Medicine­
ASB Library 

3121 

$ 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

1,000 
800 
800 
600 
500 
500 
500 

500 
500 
500 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 

400 
400 
300 

300 
200 

10,000 
2,000 
2,000 

500 
500 
500 

500 
400 
400 
400 
300 

5,000 
10,000 

120,000 
10,000 

20,000 

1,000 
1,000 

25,000 

$ 

17,000 
12,000 

10,000 


