General

ASB Bank Trustee Savings Banks Act 1983

ASB Bank Grants

Pursuant to section 40 (2) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the ASB Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed on the attached Schedule.

In addition the following donations have been made since 16 June 1987 and not previousy gazetted.

	\$
Decision Reach Out (Toro Mai) Trust	2,500
Dargaville Girl Guides Association	300
Knox Home Trust Board	7,000
Auckland City Mission	6,000
Mercury Theatre	2,000
NZ Society for Intellectually Handicapped—	
Central Auckland Branch	2,000
Childrens Homes United Council	2,500
Society of St Vincent de Paul	1,500
The Richmond Fellowship of NZ	1,000
Auckland Family Counselling Service Inc.	600
Allergy Awareness Association	500
Howick Pakuranga Orchestral Society Inc.	400
Aged Widowed and Invalids Society-Otahuhu	000
Branch	300
NZ Optometric Vision Research Foundation	2,000
North Shore Hospital Chapel Committee	1,000
Kerikeri High School & Community Swimming	000
Pool Committee	800
Whangaparaoa Ratepayers' & Residents	500
Association Inc. National Foundation for the Deaf Inc.	500
	500
Stanmore Bay Community Centre Inc.	400
Titirangi Community House	400
Tuakau & District Museum Verran School	400
Broadwood Area School	400 400
Cockle Bay Primary School	400
Green Bay Primary School	400
Hibiscus Coast Citizens Advice Bureau	300
Woodlands Park Community Kindergarten	300
Takapuna Womens Recreation Club	200
Wellsford St John Ambulance Association	2,000
Tirimoana Primary School	400
Hearing Association, North Shore Branch	500
Friends of Kaikohe Hospital	500
SPELD (Franklin) Association Inc.	400
Auckland Women's Health Collective	400
Warkworth Search & Rescue	400
Glenfield Music Centre	300
SPELD Hibiscus Coast	300
Auckland Reading Association	400
West Auckland Swimming Centre Trust	50,000
Auckland Institute & Museum	8,000
Auckland Philharmonia Orchestra	6,000
Phobic Trust of NZ—Auckland Branch	1,000
Northland Performing Arts & Competitions Society	1,000
Whangarei Native Forest & Bird Protection Society	
Inc.	1,000
Tangihua Lions Lodge Trust	1,000
Auckland Dorian Choir Inc.	800
Devonport Community House Inc.	500
Milford Senior Citizens Club Inc.	400
Finlayson Park School	400
Papakura South Primary School	400
New Windsor School	400

	\$
Waterview Primary School	400
Dargaville Youth Hostel	300
Dargaville Concert Band	300
Mid-North Womens Aid & Refuge Inc.	300
Southern Music Makers Inc.	300
Paihia Sea Scouts	300
Adventure Camp Trust Board	1,000
Te Whare Whariki	800
Auckland Adult Literacy Scheme Inc.	800
Mid-Northland Playcentre Association Inc.	600
North Shore Youth Band	500
North Shore Community Health Network	500
Piha Tramway Trust	500
Mount Roskill Grammar School Physically	
Handicapped Unit	500
Birkdale Intermediate School	500
Onewhero Area School	500
Opononi Bowling Club	400
Kamo East Primary School	400
Mount Albert Primary School	400
St Joseph's School—Dargaville	400
St Joseph's School—Orakei	400
St Mary's School	400
Bay of Islands Family & Marriage Counselling	
Service	400
Arapohue Bush Camp Trust	400
Original Young Stagers Theatre Company	300
NZ Widows & Widowers Association—East Coast	
Bays Branch	300
Whangarei Young Mariners	200
University of Auckland School of Medicine—Post-	
Graduate School of Obstetrics and Gynaecology	10,000
Rawene Community Hall Committee	2,000
Oratia Residents & Ratepayers Association	2,000
NZ Trotting Hall of Fame Society Inc.	500
Taipa Area School	500
St Mary's College	500
Whangaroa County Museum and Archive Society	
Inc.	500
Kaikohe Gliding Club Inc.	400
Onerahi Tennis Club	400
Kaitaia Gun Club	400
Hunua Playcentre	300
Mangere Community Law Centre	5,000
Kaikohe St John Ambulance Association	10,000
Foundation for Alcohol & Drug Education	120,000
NZ Police Rest and Recreation Centre	10,000
Auckland Aero Club—ASB Bank/Jean Batten	
Memorial Scholarships	20,000
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Society-Waiheke	
Island Branch	1,000
NZ Red Cross Society—Waiheke Sub-Branch	1,000
Gisborne/Wairoa Region Flood Appeal-Mayors	05 000
Relief Fund	25,000
Dated this 9th day of June 1988.	
D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive.	

ASB Bank—1988 Annual List of Donations

	Þ
Health, Medical and Nurses—	
Post-Graduate Medical Committee in the University	
of Auckland—	
ASB Visiting Professor Scheme	17,000
ASB Travelling Fellowship in Medicine	12,000
University of Auckland-School of Medicine-	
ASB Library	10,000

¢